
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2457
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
BRIDGE ON NH E
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any delay in the construction widening of bridge at Mahesara on National Highway (NH)- 29(E);

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be started/completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. There is delay in the construction/ widening of Bridge at Mahesara on National Highway(NH)-29 (E) due to unforeseen reasons such as collapse of bore holes while doing foundation work, encounter of old bridge founding structures resulting difficult in pilling for foundation; rainy seasons and slow progress by contractor. Notice has been issued to the contractor for delay.

(c): The work is likely to be completed by June, 2013.
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